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In d ia n Prisoners o f w a r
530. Shri S . L . Saksena : Will the

P r im e Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 895 on the 19th April, 1955 and
state:

(a) whether the information called for therein has been collected; and

(b) if so, when it will be laid on the Table of the House*

T h e Prime Minister a n d
Minister  o f  E z t e r a a l  A ffa ir s  ( Shri

„ Jawahar la l Nehru ) : (a) and (b). The required information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the

[ House shortly.

In d ia n s in Ceylon
fShri Krishnacharya Jo sh it

531. ^ ShriD . C . Sharmat
( .Sardar Iqbal Singh :

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indians in Ceylon on whom quit notices were served

7 80 far during I955i and

(b) the total number of persons who have come to India during the same period ?

T h e Prime Minister a n d Minister
• o f External A ffa ir s (S h H Jawaharlal Nehru ) : (a) 16,983 Indians were served with quit notices from ist January to 19th
November, I955«

(b) 15*392 Indians, including 4,895

f ersons served with quit notices, came to ndia during the same period.

In d ia n s in Malaya a n d Singapore
532. Shri Krishnacharya Jo sh it

^Will the Prime Jk iin is te r be pleased to ‘ SUte:

(a) the total number of Indians repatriated from Malaya and Singapore

^during 1955 80 far; arid

(b) the facilities provided by Govem-
:ment for their repatriation ?

T h e Prime Minister a n d Minister
^ f External A ffa irs (Shri Jawaharlal. Nehru ) : (a) The total number of Indians 1 repatriated from Malaya and Singapore upto i8th November, 1955 is 1138.

(b) Repatriation of Indian labourers who went to Malaya under the old Immi-

‘ nation Scheme is arranged through the 'Immigration & So<;:ial -W dfuc Depart-iw n ts of the local Governments whiefa meet the costs from their Immigration Fund. Destitute Indians other than labourers are repatriated on giving undertakings in writing to repay the advances given for passage etc.

In d ia n s in Malaya a n d Singapore
533, Shri Krishnacharya Joshi :

Will the P r im e Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Indians in Malaya and Singapore are subject to restrictions on Thading Rights under Tirade Licensing Leogislation; and

(b) if so, the steps the Government of India have taken for the removal of these restrictions on Indians?

T h e Deputy Minister o f External
A ffa ir s (S h r i A n il K . Chanda ): (a)
No. They are not subject to any restrictions of Trading Rights under Trade Licensing Legislation.

(b) Does not arise.

A b ras iv es
534. Shri  E r w a r a  R e d d it Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the average import of bonded and coated abrasives during the last rwo years; and

(b) how far the indigenous production is meeting the requirements of the country?

T h e Minister o f Commerce a n d Industry and Iron and Steel (ShriT .
T . Krishnamachari) : (a) and (b). Figi^s of import of bonded and* coated abrasives are not readily available as they are not shown separately in the Customs Return.
Except for certain types of Bonded and Coated Abrasives which arc not p rod u ^
in the country and the import of which is allowed, indigenous production of these types of abrasives has b^n as follows 1

Bonded Ab«8ive8 Coated Abrasive
Tons Reams __

1953 361
1954 506
1955 409
(Jan-AugO

61022
70572
44677

